
ASSESSORS' HANDBOOK SECTION 410, DRAFT 4 
ASSESSMENT OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED PROPERTY 

 
Interested Parties Meeting, October 18, 2013 

 
Attendees 

Name Organization Email Address Telephone 
Glenna Schultz BOE—CAPD glenna.schultz@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3362 
Sherrie Kinkle BOE—CAPD  sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3363 
Camille Dixon BOE—Chairman Horton's Office camille.dixon@boe.ca.gov 916-319-9586 
Benjamin Tang BOE—CAPD benjamin.tang@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3391 
Janet Lewis Sacramento County Assessor's Office lewisja@saccounty.net 916-876-6732 
Mark Nisson BOE—CAPD mark.nisson@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3364 
Dean Kinnee BOE—CAPD dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3350 
Connie Siebler Marin County Assessor's Office csiebler@marincounty.org 415-473-3042 
Richard Benson Marin County Assessor rbenson@marincounty.org 415-473-7222 
Larry Grose Sacramento County Assessor's Office grosel@saccounty.net 916-876-6840 
Alan LoFaso BOE—Board Member Yee's Office alan.lofaso@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4681 
Therese Twomey California Taxpayers Association therese@caltax.org 916-930-3105 
Terry Flinn San Mateo County Assessor's Office tflinn@smcare.org 650-599-1271 
    
PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE   
Elizabeth Maeng BOE—Board Member Runner's Office elizabeth.maeng@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2961 
Richard Moon BOE—Legal Department richard.moon@boe.ca.gov 949-449-3486 
Sonya Yim BOE—Legal Department sonya.yim@boe.ca.gov 949-241-9846 
Mengjun He BOE—Board Member Yee's Office mengjun.he@boe.ca.gov 415-557-0208 
Neil Shah BOE—Board Member Steel's Office neil.shah@boe.ca.gov 310-377-5193 

 


